Chartiers Valley School
District

Facility
Stadium w/lights (additional
cost if greater than 8 hours)

Stadium w/out lights
(additional cost if greater than
8 hours)

Stadium Practice M-F without
lights (additional cost if
greater than 8 hours)

Stadium Practice M-F w/
lights (additional cost if
greater than 8 hours)

Stadium Practice Sat or Sun
without lights (additional
cost if greater than 8 hours)

Stadium Practice Sat or Sun w/
lights (additional cost if
greater than 8 hours)

Middle School

Intermediate School

Primary School

Field (additional
cost if greater than 8
hours)

Middle fields
(additional cost if
greater than 8 hours)

Large field
(additional cost if
greater than 8 hours)
Oval (additional
cost if greater than 8
hours)

Upper field
Lower field

Estimated
Total Cost
S 1,459
S 1,339
S 600
S 720
S 736
S 856
S 180
S 110
S 180
S 40
S 90

90

Proposed Fees 2023-24

Proposed
Class Il
S 1,459
$ 1,339
S 600
S 720
S 736
S 856
S 180
S 110
S 180
S 40
S 90
S 90

Proposed
Class Il
$ 1,959
$ 1,839
$ 1,100
$ 1,220
$ 1,236
S 1,356
S 230
S 160
S 230
S 90
S 140
S 140



Woodville Field (additional
cost if greater than 8 hours)

HS Auditorium base fee

HS and MS Main Gym base fee
(additional cost if greater than
8 hours)
HS and MS Main Gym
additional cost per hour
(hours reserved x $67/hour)

IS School Gym base fee
School Gym additional cost
per hour (hours reserved x
S67/hour)

School Gym Practice M-F
(hours reserved x $67 or
$117/hour)

Classroom M-F

Classroom Sat or Sun
Classroom additional cost per
hour (hours reserved + 1 x
$67/hour)

LGl Room IS

LGl Room PS

LGI additional cost per hour
(hours reserved + 1 x
$67/hour)

School Cafeteria

School Cafeteria additional
cost per hour (hours reserved
x $67/hour)

HS Auditorium
additional cost per
hour (hours reserved
x $107/hour)

HS Auditorium
additional cost per
hour w/lights &
sound (hours
reserved x
$157/hour)

-

180

940

107

157

773

67
733

67

67

50

50

67

275

275

67
300

67

180

940

107

157

773

67
733

67

67

50

50

67

275

275

67
300

67

-

230

1,440

107

157

973

67
866

67

117

100

100

67

325

325

67
350

67



School Kitchen

School Kitchen additional cost
per hour - School Cafeteria
Worker on Duty at $67 per
hour

IS Auditorium base fee

* Porta Potty Rental is the
responsbility of the renter

* Additional cost of $67.00 per
hour for other staff assigned
to the permit (i.e., security,
cafeteria and transportation
workers)

IS Auditorium
additional cost per
hour (hours reserved
x $67/hour)

IS Auditorium
additional cost per
hour w/lights &
sound (hours
reserved x
$107/hour)

400

67

640

67

107

400

67

640

67

107

450

67

840

67

107



