Chartiers Valley School District

Proposed Fees 2023-24

Facility		Estimated Total Cost		Proposed Class II		Proposed Class III	
Stadium w/lights (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)		\$	1,459		1,459	\$	1,959
Stadium w/out lights (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)		\$	1,339	\$	1,339	\$	1,839
Stadium Practice M-F without lights (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)		\$	600	\$	600	\$	1,100
Stadium Practice M-F w/ lights (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)		\$	720	\$	720	\$	1,220
Stadium Practice Sat or Sun without lights (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)		\$	736	\$	736	\$	1,236
Stadium Practice Sat or Sun w/ lights (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)	,	\$	856	\$	856	\$	1,356
Middle School							
	Field (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)	\$	180	\$	180	\$	230
Intermediate School							
	Middle fields (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)	\$	110	\$	110	\$	160
	Large field (additional cost if greater than 8 hours) Oval (additional	\$	180	\$	180	\$	230
	cost if greater than 8 hours)	\$	40	\$	40	\$	90
Primary School	Upper field	\$	90	\$	90	\$	140
	Lower field	\$	90	\$	90	\$	140

Woodville Field (additional cost if greater than 8 hours)		\$	180	\$	180	\$	230
HS Auditorium base fee		\$	940	\$	940	\$	1,440
	HS Auditorium additional cost per hour (hours reserved x \$107/hour) HS Auditorium additional cost per hour w/lights & sound (hours reserved x	\$	107	\$	107	\$	107
	\$157/hour)	\$	157	\$	157	\$	157
HS and MS Main Gym base fee (additional cost if greater than							
8 hours) HS and MS Main Gym additional cost per hour		\$	773	\$	773	\$	973
(hours reserved x \$67/hour)		\$	67	\$	67	\$	67
IS School Gym base fee School Gym additional cost per hour (hours reserved x		\$	733	\$	733	\$	866
\$67/hour)		\$	67	\$	67	\$	67
School Gym Practice M-F (hours reserved x \$67 or			67		67		447
\$117/hour)		\$	67	\$	67	\$	117
Classroom M-F		\$	50	\$	50	\$	100
Classroom Sat or Sun Classroom additional cost per hour (hours reserved + 1 x		\$	50	\$	50	\$	100
\$67/hour)		\$	67	\$	67	\$	67
LGI Room IS LGI Room PS		\$ \$	275 275	\$ \$	275 275	\$ \$	325 325
LGI additional cost per hour							
(hours reserved + 1 x \$67/hour)		\$	67	\$	67	\$	67
School Cafeteria		\$	300	\$	300	\$	350
School Cafeteria additional							
cost per hour (hours reserved x \$67/hour)		\$	67	\$	67	\$	67

	\$	400	\$	400	\$	450
	\$	67	\$	67	\$	67
	\$	640	\$	640	\$	840
IS Auditorium additional cost per hour (hours reserved x \$67/hour)	Ś	67	Ś	67	Ś	67
IS Auditorium additional cost per hour w/lights & sound (hours reserved x	•	o,	*	o,	*	o,
\$107/hour)	\$	107	\$	107	\$	107
	additional cost per hour (hours reserved x \$67/hour) IS Auditorium additional cost per hour w/lights & sound (hours reserved x	\$ IS Auditorium additional cost per hour (hours reserved x \$67/hour) IS Auditorium additional cost per hour w/lights & sound (hours reserved x	\$ 67 \$ 640 IS Auditorium additional cost per hour (hours reserved x \$67/hour) \$ 67 IS Auditorium additional cost per hour w/lights & sound (hours reserved x	\$ 67 \$ IS Auditorium additional cost per hour (hours reserved x \$67/hour) \$ 67 \$ IS Auditorium additional cost per hour w/lights & sound (hours reserved x	\$ 67 \$ 67 \$ 640 \$ 640 IS Auditorium additional cost per hour (hours reserved x \$67/hour) \$ 67 \$ 67 IS Auditorium additional cost per hour w/lights & sound (hours reserved x	\$ 67 \$ 67 \$ SAuditorium additional cost per hour (hours reserved x \$67/hour) \$ 67 \$ 67 \$ IS Auditorium additional cost per hour w/lights & sound (hours reserved x

^{*} Porta Potty Rental is the responsbility of the renter

^{*} Additional cost of \$67.00 per hour for other staff assigned to the permit (i.e., security, cafeteria and transportation workers)